## CHAUTAUQUA PATRONS DONATES SMOKE / CO DETECTORS

December 28, 2011

Chautauqua Patrons Insurance Company recently donated a supply of Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Detectors to the Southwestern NY Chapter of the American Red Cross to be distributed throughout the Jamestown area for those in need. To help celebrate the Holiday Season, the company chose to donate the smoke and CO detectors to the Red Cross to encourage people to protect their property, and themselves, from the devastating effects of both fire and CO poisoning.

The smoke alarms and CO detectors will be distributed in Spring 2012 by the American Red Cross and the Jamestown Fire Department. More details on distribution will be released in the upcoming months. For more information, please call the American Red Cross at 664-5115.

Chautauqua Patrons Insurance Company, in business since 1877, is a Property and Casualty Insurance Company located in Jamestown. The company offers many types of property and casualty insurance products, but focuses on insurance for three major lines of business: Homes, Businesses, and Farms.

Products and services are proudly distributed by over 150 independent agents located in over 200 locations located throughout the Upstate region of New York State. Please contact an agent near you for more information or go to the company website at www.chautauquapatrons.com.



Pictured from left to right are Mark Prechtl, Chautauqua Patrons Insurance Company; Kathy Burch, American Red Cross; Steve Columbare, Everyday's True Value; and Brian Willink, Chautauqua Patrons Insurance Company.